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JALES ‘P. CRAUDER, Engineer, McDonnell Aireraft, St. Iouis,

N Ko., advises that he did not know any individual named BUZZ
but that he did know FELIX INSIERMAN betwéen 1939 and 1942
wheén both' employed for Gleh L. Mirtin, Baltimore; states al-
though knew INSLERMAN vdl, INSIERMAN never expressed any po-

tical viewpoint t6 him. ‘States INSIERMAN associated with
other é ngineer. employees of Glen L. Yartin and that on one
occasion he observed expensive photograph:.c equipment- in the
INSIERMAN!s home, which consisted of samera and ¢ larger, of
which INSIARKAN had taken photos of his wife. Advises last
time heard from LISLERMAN was December 23, 1948, at which time
INSIERMAN residing on a ‘favrm in the vicinity of .Cambridge, N.Y,
Records 4GO, CrRB, Dept. of the Army, St. Louis, o., reflect
MiRK ODZIL, JR., born 12-8-12 at Seattle, ilash.; employed .
!-eadquarters AAF, -dashington, D.C. as -analyst, grade CAF-14
. 10-19-42 to 8-9-46. Resigmation to accept private employment. .
- Formerly employed USDA, «PB; NYA, Department of Labor, and
Wwashington State Dapt. of Social Security. Indicated in em~
~ ployment application 10-19-42, advocacy of or membsrship in
organization advocating overthrow U. S. Iaovt. by force or
violence. Denied membership in _any such orgam.zat:x.on in

- oath of of f‘:.ce and personnel affidavit execubed 10-24-42

and in decL.ratn.on of aopointee dated 10-19~42. Received "
letters of commendation. PMG investigationreport 2-16~43

no derogatory information. Background and des criptive in-’
formation set out. No personnel file for JACK 4. FISIDS lo-
cated GPRB, SIHO.

SYNOPSIS OF FAGTS:

RUC

RIFERENCE:  Teletype from Baltimore dated 2-14-49, to St. Iouis. .
\ Washa.n'fton Fleld teletype dated 2-15-49 to St. Louis:
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A check of the St.louis indices failed to refXct any information
pertaining to JAMES P. CRAUDER, 10418 Maddox Avenue, Overland, Missouri.

, It was determined from VIRGIL J. WILTSE, Industrial Relations Direc-
tor, McDonnell Aircraft Corporation, St. Louis, Missouri, that JAMES P. CRAU-
IER hac been in the employ of McDonnell Aircraft Corporation as a design en-
7ineer since Ocwber, 1943, and was highly regarded. JAMES P. CRAUDER advised
trat while in the employ of Glen L. Martin Aircraft Corporation, Baltimore,
Jaryland, from November, 1939, to May, 1942, as a design engineer he had
*2ver met nor heard of an individual by the name BUZZ. CRAUDER advised
1y approximately six months after being employed by Martin he met FELIX
~N32ERWAN, who‘was employed as an electrical designer working on B-26 planes.
Y2 stated that he knew INSIERVAN as a fellow employee in the Engineer Buil -
inz and that he visited him on several occasions at INSIERMAN's home and
thus knew him socially. He stated that when he first met INSIERMAN, INSIER-
NAN lived about six miles from the Martin Aircraft Plant at Baltimore, Mary-
rand, near U. S. Highway #1, and that laterths INSIERMAN's resided in a pre-
Zabricated home which' had been erected by the Martin Corporation for' employees
anrd which was near the plant. '

. He stated that in his conversations and associations with INSIER-
IAN and his wife, DOLIIE, that they at no time either directly or by infer-
ence ever indicated that they were anything but loyal citizens. He stated
that INSIERMAN and his wife, whose first name is - ELIZABETH but better known
oy DOLLIE, never engaged in political discussions although he, CRAUDER,. en-
gaged the INSLEREAN's on occasions in arguments and discussions pertaining
to unions, W ages, working arrangements, plant operations, etc. He stated
that neither INSIERMAN nor his wife DOLLIE ever advocated any revolutionary
principles and both appeared tobe strong willed and opinionated persons.

He continued that it was his belief that the INSIERMANS originally
came from New York City or the area and that they were close. friends of
THOMASKING. whv Was menticored in'reference teletype as being group engineer
and rszdio section at the Glen L. Martin Aircraft Corporation. CRAUDER ad-
v@sed that he has no recollection where INSFRMAN stated he was employed pre-—
viously to coming to Glen L.Martin and that since he, CRAUDER, left Balti-
more in day, 1942, he had never been in contact with the INSIERMANS eXcépE
gxchanging Christmas cards. He stated that it was his understanding that’
INSIEREAN on leaving Glen L. Kartin went to work on ths Republic Aviation
Company, Beth Page, Iong Island, Now York, and that he later obtained em-
gloy?enlté with the General Electric Corporation in the viéinity of Cambridge,
ew York.

; In this respect CRAUDER advised that as late as December 23, 1948,
they had received a ‘Christmas card from the INSLERMANS in which they stated
that they were residing on a farm near Cambridge, New York. CRAULER advised
that he has maintained correspondence with the aforementioned THOM AS KING
and that recently he had received a letter and news clipping from KING, in

— \Kisseloff—24903
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} which was enclosed newspaper clipping and a hewspaper photo in one of the

Baltimore papers which- reflcted that the INSIERMANS were 1nvolved in some
type of trouble w1th the government.-

CRAUDER- advised that -approximately a year after meeting INSIERLAN
he visited INSIERMAN at his home and that as he recalled INSIERMAMS lived
in the bottom portion of this home .and that INSLERMAN maintainad in ons of
the upper bedroom$s a work room; that he appeared to0. be interested in photo-
graphy and possessed what appeared to be an.expensive camera and enlarger,
i2ke unknown. ‘He advised that he did not observe any movie cameras nor did
he observe photos or p].ctures of a technical mature and that thé only pic-,
Tures exh:.b:.ted to him’ were enlargements made by INSIERMAN -of INSIERL.AN'S
wife.

/ : He continued -that:he’ used to eac lunch with INSLERMAN frequent 1y
ab. the plant and- that when he and his wn_fe visited the_ INSIERMANS, the even-
J.ngs were generally spent.socially in playnng cards. ‘He recalled during.the

criod that INSIERMAN- had built a house trailer. He stated that he .did not:
know with whom INSIERMAN asséciated except that he was friendly with the
afor -mentioned THOMAS KING ‘and that.he: believed -he a ‘ssociated add:.t:.onally
with other employces of the Glen L. Hartin Corporatlon , Who Werée: employed in
the sdme wnti,. whose names' hé -didnot recall.

The ;f.‘ollow:.nv £ile reviiw wis made by Spe01al Agent ED::ARD E+ *KACH-
ELHOFF;:.R and is pred:.cat ed. on referenced teletype i‘rom the Wash:.ngton Field
Offlceo i .

= A review of thé personnel i‘:.le, C:w:.han Personnel Records. Branch;
Adjutant General's Office, Department of the Army, St. Louis, Missouri, for’
— _ _ _.MARK_ODEIL, JRs . 5. BOT'N December 8 1912, at Seattle, JNash:.ngton, reflects that *

EN . ¥

the D:.rector of hanagenxent Gontrol, Director of, Orgam.zatlonal Planning,

. Haadquarters, Army Alr For ces, Washington, -D. C., grade CAF=12, at $4600,00
- per annum. .

] o
On October 16, 1943, 'he was promoted to Management Analyst CAF -

13 at $5600.00 per annum, On July 29, 1945, he was transferred to the Office
.of the Assistant Chief- of Air Staff, Materiel and Services, Gontrol Office,
Organizatn.on Branch, Headquarters y Army Air Forces, Nashmgton, D.C: .On
Saptember 23, 1945, he ‘was ‘transferred to the Uff:Lce ‘of Plans and Policies
in the same service. On December 16 1945, ‘he was promoted as a ‘Management
Analyst to grade CAF-14 at $7175.00 per annum. On March 24,1946, he was
transferred to the Office 0f the:Assistant Chisf of Air Staff = 4, Deputy
for. Plana and Admn:.strat:.on, with no change in desxgnatlon, rate or. salary.

. This employment was termlnated on. August 9, 1946, byreason of res-
ignation to a ccept pos:Lt:Lon with, pr:wate firm. of managemnnt *consultants. At
this time ODELL was in grade CAF-14 at $8179.50 per annum.

In an application for Fedcral employment dated October 19, 1942, .
a typewritten "X" mark appears in the "Yes" column in answer to th: question,.

~3= .
Kisseloff-24904
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Do you advocate -or have you évér advocated or are you now or have you ever
been a member of any organization- that advocates the overthrow of -the govern-
ment of tho Unlted States by force or violence". ' .

Complete deta:.ls relative té- th1s matter: is not reflected wunder
Ttem #45, as required by instruction in the application. niembershlp in any
~such organization was denied in an oath of offic¢e and personnelaffldav:.t
executed October 24, 1942, and a Declaration of Appointee dated .Octobar 19;.
1942. (Exhlblts #1,2 and 4) .

ODELL, feceived "excellent" eff:.cloncy rating on Apr:.l 8, 1946
April 24, 1945, aApril 8, 1944 ; and: ¥arch .29, 1943. Var:Lous sup2rvisors and
rating officials are s fOllOWS‘ C. HEHBERI‘ REBS, .Captain, A.C: (1943),
YILLIAM H. HADIEY, Section Chief, ifajor, A.C. (1944—1945), SHERIAN R: HILL,
Captain, A.C. (1944); LIWIS G. #ELLS, M jor A.C. (194%); A,M. HANSON, ¥ajor,
A:C. (1943); H. R.. IEONARD, Captain A.C. -(1946). ‘

Personal bac;cground and descriptive information, name of parents
and. relatives 5 ducat:.on, employment » publication; orgam.zat:.on, travel
outside Um.t“d Statos y referencass, etc. are reflected in the photostatlc
exm.b:.ts forward as enclosur 35 with this re port and des:.gnated as exhibits
Ly 2 and 3. \

© - 0DELL received commendations for his services din lettdrs dated
July 26, 1944, from JOHN:H, IVES, Colohel Deputy Chief), wilitary Persdmel
Dlv:.s:.on, -Office of Assistant Chief of Air Staff, Personnel, and July 9
- 1945, from’ Rs E.- Se .DEICHIER,. Colonel, Chief, Orgamzatlonal Plannmg Div-
ision, xdanagement Control. ’
A provost marshal general 1oyalty and character investigative
report datad February 16, 1943; indicated ro derogatory information.

Personnel of the Clv:..n.an Personnel Records Branch, Adgutant Gen-
eral's Office, .St.Iouis, Missouri, advise: that, no personnel record cou]d be
located for.a JACK . FIEIDS .on “the ba51s o,f 1nformatlon furm.shed 1n refer-
enced’ teletype . '

By teletypé dated. February 18;. 1949 from St. louis to. the Bureau
" and- Washington Field Office, carbon .copy to New York,- tais ofi‘:.co adv:.sed
that no, record could be-located for FIEIDS and request d furth"r 1dcnt1fy-
Ing information if additiondl search desired in .the records .of the C:.v::.laan
Personnel Records Brangh.

“' Enclosures ‘to the Burcau = two sets of exh‘:.bz.ts. ‘
EXhibit 1 - Application for Federal Employment, dated October 19, 1942 =
Exhibit 2.~ Employee's Declaration, .dated November .27 > 1942
Exhibit 3 ~.U, S..Civil Service Vommission Form- #124, datad October 19, 1942.
‘Exhibit 4= Oath -of Office and “Personnel ﬁf @ guted October 24, 1942.

Enclosnres to. New York, three sets exh:.b:. Sy SUPra.
Enclosures to wWashington: Fiel, two sets of exh:.b:.ts s supra.

REF:.RRED UPON COMELEK‘IUN TO THE OFFICE. OF ORIGIN .
_4_. .
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?%?Jl":.’sm\?xcs E COMMISSION PLICA
. S. C. Dept. Cir. N

lN,B'l'RUC'I'lONS.—Anlwerevery clearly and completely. 'l'y write or write legibly i m BLAC|
to un\rc clear’pBof hi [{ you
L B’ mgb; f?tp.x‘e’u‘ :r appasRing agencies, If are o, a s nited Std%cs
cat|

N, D. C., unless otherwise directed. Noti

z ng

4 carefully, follow al dxm:tmu. and mul this a li«
ion to thc office named therein; if 10#, mail'with an explanatory letter to the U. S, CIVIL SE| COMMISS.

§ WASHINGTO Ty se s e Ghaty i oF s

reas,

FEDERAL

1. Name-of examination, if any; or name of position applied for:

-....Senlor Adminiatrative Analyst

AV. , This eoaco far. U. 8. Civil Bervice Commisgjon To U. 8. Civil

2. Placs of examination (if a written test), or place of employment applied for:
s\ :
= (City and State)
s- 3. Optional sub]oct ‘if mentioned in examination anncuncement):: '
e R S R R S S SR SR
l. - Mr : i}
= um Ha.x'k-.(.t:: ____________________________________ d,e] ________ Gr...
irst name) .l(Mldale) " (Malden, if any) n 1 - .E\
§ 5. .....201_George Manonm}d%._.ﬂ.avem..mm ...... P&D.
g strest a ‘Garden Inf.... -
g Alenndria. irginia ; i N
(Qity or post office, and State) "
i 8. Date cf birth (month, day, | 7. Aqe last birthday: | -8. Duts of this application: .
year): 5 e -- Preference Adm'd exam. e cocecemeena
Z ...Dec. 8, 1912 | .30 |- 110-19-42 . ' | oot Approved by .
e 8. Legal orvcting residenses: - 10. Telaphmnunbemﬂ-m mo - %bﬂm- * Eeam. clx;le 1
3 g : . ZWidow. o TTTommoTemmmeeTR
% st ... Washington Temple 4469 _Bxt.2176.| o Dok O P S
nco e vl - .
3§ 31. (@) Check one:| (b) Check one: .. Widowed. i Date Reg. cuueeccccananan. -
’ g oa . 12. Height, with- Weight:
. é <XMale. -- Single. .. Separated. out.shoes: «. Material att'd.
- | -- Female.| X Married. _.Divorced. | B_#. 9., ____ 186 -- Material filed.
13. ‘Where were you born? ._._. mt.tlﬂ..--.'r. ........ ”&mx‘ﬁn -- Indian. ~- Material ret.
(To!n_} e {State or country) : - .
Indicate “Yes” or “No" by placing X in prop 1 Yes | No Indicate “'Yes” or "No” answer by placing X in, gfper column | Yes No
14. Are youacmnendtheumtad States? ... X 22. (@) Wers you ever i e 0 ' i 47y of naval service? X
Unless .ctherwise instructed, naturalized citizens must submi}, g ﬁ 1f 8o, give branch of vu. w9 md Sato'of last dischar ge: 8 g
along with this opp!lcuuou Naturalizalion Certificate; other foreign- E . --‘Agny -- Navy. _, M::lx ‘/Coun Guard. Date ......
born, documantury proof of- clﬁmnlhiJ) Documents will be returned. : >
(b) Were c‘ﬂlﬁwhums gt wd undnr honorable conditions?.
() Have you (l military p with the
18. Have you ever been arrested, or summoned into court as a da- Civil Service
fendant, or indicted, or convicted, or fined, or im 1f 80, check klnd of prelarence belaw
placed on probation, mhusanycaaeugulmuboenﬂled arhove -- Veteran. Wife uf disabled -- Widow of
you ever been’ : .x van.  veteran. veteran. i
viclation of any law or police 9 lation or ordi whats ver?--- - A li you are applying ior a spoclﬁc examina and wish to claim
It =0, list all cases, without any exception whatsoever, under Item ran prefe lncmnocﬂon with it, attach C. S. C. (Preference) E
45, page 4, giving in each ccne (l) the date, (2) your age at the time, l?orm 14, logethct with the specified therein. -
(3) the pluce where the a offense or viclation occurred, (4) the ———— Z
gamo Gc;ntgolmﬂm of the colur‘t’.og)d the :almr:“ of the}ﬁdlmae 'l‘h‘: viola- 23. ane you registered under the Selective Service Act? 1
i nalty, if any, im or ather dispos'tion. above oo.fi
mmﬂon mgleudss urrem,b by military % rioval cﬂlhoﬂ‘:mnd dis- nu.mbar of local boord&.o.gﬁl-.g.% !'_d.-..#.l.o.l-_- )
martial, as well as cases.
If opp nted, your ﬁmrprlnts will be hken l%z;%mm..-hi'.ﬂﬁn P& G,.-Xﬂ..-lfahh., D.C.
cla
16. (a) Have you any physical defect or disability what L S -_.x . tc)cms&‘enum- ... Your oldar ber. . A
(b) Have you ever had a nervous breakdown? __._..__._ve.-. X __. IS . )
l!yourantwer!oeldmt(ﬂ)or(b)ltvos,qlvehllparﬂculnnnnder 24. (a) Are you now a member of any branch of military or naval x
Item 485, page 4. reserve?. >
. n " I so, give name_ e
t e * - TEE b of drganization. . z 9
17. Do you advocub or have you ever advocu!ed or are you now . '
or have you mr l‘e that advo- . (b) Are you now on active duty?...._....._. .
cates the overthrow Gommmenld United States by force b 4 T ——
orvlolm?-----.------- ........ 28. Give ber of pletely dependent op you, other than
1f s0, give lot detnllsunderlhmﬁ .
i s EER——— — husbandorwite. OD®. ...
everbeen or v
uve m or forced from any position? ... J " x 26. Would you t short-term 4 1?, x..
l(ao. atab (under Item 45) when and where employed and give the ... 6 mon! == 3 months. __ 1 month. month.
nume and address of your employer and the reason for your dis-
charge or forced resignation in each case. 21, (a) w?l‘l‘:imhmm? appointment anywhere offered in the L
. Give location
19. Within the past12 months, have you used ting beverages?.|.. X Seattle n_w&!h?-!IB.t°&--_,
ook ' ..would be acceptable . .
x Occasionully == Habitually. _ __ To oxcess. i (b) giould\you accept appointhent outside the United States? x_.
ve locations
20. Are any members of your hmﬂy or relatives (either by hlood or ‘ ptab! : .
by murdaqa'). employéd by U ited Sta tates Government, ex- :
pemm in the crmed oroes?. ..o el e - aeef~
1f so, give hip, and b h of service of : x
each such raluﬂve undar Item 45. (¢) Wauld you accept q| tment in Washington, D C?---- - - [RT—
T T x If.20, and if you'are cbplylnq Mﬁcuamhuﬂaz '
an. AreyouNOWemployedbytheFaderal" \3 (cs,ct}wcm to see if the
; orm submitted. Proof of residence is ;
i - e B B v
........... a0, - IR o R 28. Whatis the lowest entrance will () PSR FI—
) o ) Yoowﬂludba Y onhrym ;m $- per
(b) If you now are or have ever been so employed, give dates: ) 29, 1f you are ‘/
from .Sapt.omhex 19(.‘33. o R sant_, 19‘.'..-.'). to travel octly: Ovcasicnally. _ Frequently. __ Constantly.
' . 30, How much notice roquirg’

to repart for M?.-._.M coeeee

Kisseloff-24906



.MarlL ________ CE:JQJJQ ________ A z

. (@ l(*:;!;: Yo e !ri’:l.:wﬁnphcahons for any Federal civil Ber‘vice EXAMINAHONS P o e oo cidecccccccname e nn B e EEL LA el i
Titles of examinattons * ‘ Excmined in what cities . Month and year " Ratings

.....Asst:: Administrative Analyst| _ Amarillo, Texas _ __ |A Avg.1940 | 83.5 = .

e 9Fs_Admintetrative Technician  Washingtom,/ D.. C. . S April 1939 75.6

............ r. Social Analyst | Olympia, Washington  |Sept.1937| 89
.......... Fr m..Stetisticel Olerk ....Seattle, Vashington  |July 1935| 59 ¥
! X
. () Have you passed any State or other civil service examination (olher than the ubove) within (he las! S years? (lfso qive details under llem 45) -------- Yor© Ra"
) ’ | e o s L

32. EDUCATION: (a) Cirelo highest grade completed, el ‘x-yior high school: 1 2 3 -4 1s 6789101 "Did you qrhduate?..-.'. Yxes i

& ‘ Dates ultenﬁed Years comple_led Degrees conferred Semester

Name and location of school i e . e . hours

. From— To— “Day - | * Night Title Date credlt

o Cotegs o amvorns A T@TBL by OF. Washington . |1930.| 1984 | X.| ... .AB.| 3554 190 (atz]
- American. Hnivn:aity.-(&chnnl-_nt_mblla___ ) . : o P

Univ. of Washington (Grad.) . . - 1936|1936 |5 \%,

- u_..egorag-ﬂas_hingtgn .................. l\f Dqt-;!._s;fgzt
N S Qer.l . | T
(d) List your four chief undergraduate subjects ., XXX hrs

..English and Literature ... . | 34| _Political ! ,
--_Psxchology _______________________________________ Wl S Pnbnc Adminstration

..:Political Science ... ... s X0 W
33. Indicate your knowledge of READ _ [ . SPEAK. UNDERST‘\N‘D ! ‘ g ’ Yes No
foreign languages. ExeGood] Fair [|Exc. [Good[ Fair || Exc.|Good] Fair | 34, Are you now a licensed member of any trade or professxon (such as
i . ) electrician, radio operator, pnlot ‘lawyer, CPA, efc.)? cicmaauiccn oo 22 '
-...r;ge_.i'_c,hf_.---._-__f_--- R — .x__ SRS TN SO F FURN | I (71 ha‘ve youeverbeen 4P . ilin cmesem Can eas
S R S S A SRS R (S [E, A | PR N—— — (S I, P Give Hnd of licensq and Slglq,_-e_'_; ............. PR — .
SN S— S ——— TP [ e | IV T E— “, ........ i Earliest llcense (vear) ....._. . -;-_-.',-.‘_’. ..... PRI T A =
Ty s, lywws s . ._..-l.. LT || O Most recent Heense (Year) ..t .t oo noeoeoeee oo eammme y ¢

38. REFERENCES: List fiye persons, who are not related to you by blood or marriage, who live in the'United States, and who are or have been mainly responsible for
, close direction of your work, or who are in a ‘position to jutige ycur work critically in those occupuhons in.which you regard yoursell as best qualified

T

* Full nalne’ : ol =T l Address
dress, i di

'-.-.Jame__nougnagle _____
... Bnard Olsen. . .
_---lui.-d?.h,i,l\lim

_James Li_Buckle: y
an'bert B. mna

. |
streot and nllmbn) '

. EXPERIENCE: In the space furnished below give a record of every employment both pubhc ond private, whxch you have had since you first an to work.. Start
with your present position and work back to the first position you held, accounting-for all periods of unemployment. Describe your field of work and posi-
tion and, except for employments held less than three months, give your duhes and responsxblhhes in such detail as to make your qualifitations clear. Give name
you used on pcy roll if different from that given on this qpohcqﬁon

. Place -_.w.a.eh io.n... D_.__Q.-_.-;_-_____-_---_-; Exoct title of your position _-_Qm1m on_.__._.. Salary Starﬁnq 's-.ﬂBQQ-_-_«

From __J)me.l_’f-, 19 42 L to- Qat‘(s_ti':) 1042 ‘aml Hmn&.‘.&mlnit{%.; ......... Per - ¥ PeFinal, 5. 8800 ____
Name of emplo;er . Duties and responsibilities _-.Qn Iialﬂ. trip-.tﬂ ”ﬂu& ml..rﬂmnal

.. Aga. m‘mm--__us :f”A v1C. | _ladministrators.in_planning the. organization of ..
Address -_-.Washington, Do Bl N Lres:lnn._-.lo--uond.uci-.em.exa nt-.oxganimun_ and
SRRSO S _management. problems, and. ta discuss possible.......
Kind of busmess or orqanlzaﬁon . ..Jﬁﬂlnti@nﬂ rith.p Opl& cmmd Lo :ﬂﬂmm -------- .
__Manegement Apalysis 0ffice ... .-innlnnnn.- 8 /problem:of commnications be-.....;

Number-and class of

Srileros v wpered -2 ManAgement. ... twean Washington and.field. offices) il \

Name and title of your o T e S ot U

immediate supervisor James _ E.--Hoofnagle- Mcx:]cel;x\(;::tcsieaqmp- - :
Lhief, . nrganizaiio Analys!atm ....................

?*%Mm

PRESENT POSITION




.&

) Amx,maa. “Tos Sept.,l‘;ﬂ&.
'_'nmuma;w e
memm,'
Capitol Building, Olyspia, Wish.
w .
R. E. Oberg, Chief clerk.

” 'P'.I.lcn

'mummummpemxnem.

x Flace: Om mgm
-F!‘O!I: Nov.. 193? h‘

- Stats C to].
ate Oepltol, Shympts, Washingten.

Artlmr B. Eeyar, Chief of
mﬂasmcaum an-wy

) .Temtmﬁnn of anrvuy

. A'p.rﬂ,,'hlq":,g’. L
Hash. State Dept. of Sooial Security,

.’] . ‘: “_'

e o T3 comoting B

. clasaification survey of tht‘ |

7+ Wash, Stats Dept.. of Social

Security (appr. 1500 poaltionn),'
conducted desk auditions, . -

- developed organisation chn'ﬁ,

mecman&od chmea of poaitim.

T e RS S I - toc]aamnndcmoasd
: o ST s L W e e ,spociﬁcstiom. _
‘Places lympis, me&un . " Positions dunfor Statistictan . }
R m’ Oct. '3 195. Tos HW- 9 1937. S '

mm%ﬁ

maearch and Stauaucim's Ofﬁ.ce Dnt.iesa 5. Conducted statistical—

Washington State Deparmsnt of Soo:la.l -administrative studies, all
© - Security, _ ) projects gengrally outlined -
State Capital. - . : in advance, involving the -
Superviseds ' 4 clerks. - collection cf dats, 1ta -
Superviser: Allan Potter. " analysis, end written inter-
I.atttogeta:periencslnﬂalﬂof. . pretation. - . o
‘Personnsl. T - *-g. R ble for reporting

AR . , Supm'viaeﬂthetabuhuon
Cox e . L - of returns. on a state wide
; N 1 A " . control survey and develvped

netaodcfim.amreting

findinge.
_ Uaadadﬂnsandcalmhﬂngmm

’ .

. Kisseloff-24908




'Places Seattls, Washington.
Froms Jan., 1935. Tos Oct., 1936.

-Dept. of Sociology; Und v, o: !hahingtonb

- Educational Institution.
. Seattle, Washington.
Superviger: H. B. Woolston,
Professor of psychology.
Left to take poaition'uith the State
Govermmant.

o

' Places Seattle, thhingtcn
Fl‘ﬂl Mo’ 19350 ' Tos Jn]:’ 19%0

Hamo of Bmployer:

Elliot Bay Mill Lumber Company
Spokane, State and Marginal Way.
Plywood mamfacturing company.

Supervisors

William Hiller.
Left to have more time far graduate
study. . : .

Flaces Seattle, Washington.
. Froms Sept., 1934. To: dJune, 1934.
Employers ‘
National Bank of Commerce,
2nd and Spring Street.
sors -

Poaition:

- Duyieas

Duties:

a. Bead and graded
student examinations.
., Conferred with etudentc
. on thair work.

Laborer. :
Starting salary s.
. per Rouri. Final®,

Separated different grades

" of veneer. .

Position:

v

- Supervi :
Walter B. litchsll, Head of Clearing House.
Left to be able to spend more time in graduato

study.

Place: Seattle, Washington.
Froms Jan.’1934. ‘To; JUna, 1934.
Employer: ;
CWA—Dept L]

‘Position:

Univ. of thh., Seattl’;'Washington.

Supervisor:

Duties:

Norman S. Hayer, Associate Professor of

Pgychologys. -

Left because of tefmination of project.

o

" Kisseloff-24909 -

: 2

- Messenger and Clearing
"House Clerk.

-Starting salary £60.00
per month. Final §0.00

8e Collected money from busi-
ness houses on return i-
tems (K3F checks) and col-

lection items (drafts).
c. Proved deposits.
adding machines.

Student Assistant,
Starting salary: $10.00
per month. Final Slo 00

Assembled and analyzed data
in connection with control

8urveye.

¢

Used

#i



3
o ® A

Place: Seattle, Washington. Position:  Laborer.
From: June, 1933. To: Oct. 1933. Starting salary: $.25. ¢
Employer: per hour. Finals 8:%,
Elliot Bay itill Lumber Company, g '
Spokane, Washington. Duties: Tended machine, and-stacked
Supervigor: plywood.

William #ller, Superintendent.
Left to re-enter University.

Places Seat.tie » dashington.
h‘mg OCt.. 1930. TO: &pto 193‘.
With the exception of above employments and .memployment in the summers of 1931

‘and 1932, attended University of Washington as student. Sumzer of 1934, traveled

in Qrient. .
- Places Seatt].e, Washington. ' Position: Msssenger.
From: Jan., 1930. To: Oct., 1930. Starting salary: $60.00
Exployer: per month. Final:$60.00
National Bank of Comierce .
2nd and Spring Street. Dutiess a. Delivered and picked. up
Supervisor: - mail, collected from busi-~ .
Walter Mitchell, Head of . ' ness houses on retum an!
Houss. collection items.

'Lef't. to emt.ar University.

P].Aca: Seattlse, Waahingtm. 5 Position: Order Clerk.

From: Jan., 1929. o '~ Starting salary $,25
Buployers . per hour. Final 8._25

Erst Hardware, ‘

West Lake and Thomas St.reat. : Dutiess Placed stock on shelvea and
Superviaor: : : filled orders.

John Rian. : _

Left to take position in bank.

Kisseloff—24910 .
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DO NO’I' WRITE IN 'I'HIS SPACE

| ‘
- l t

|

Place .W&!hingt?n.- Du .0..----_»--(.8.‘;!:)_ ...... Sxact title of your Mtton_-mt,ﬂt__cla“ig_ Salary: Starting, $-- 3&00 .........
From .Av§.m.-....(."13 4% 1o May o4l | fication Section . .. ... Por Yo Final, 5. 3800 .
Numeo!em;;lo;:r e - ~ Duuee and responsibilities . . Bﬁmonﬁlblﬁ for. pﬂuiion. mauil-_ ..... :
........ War_Produstion Baard | cation in WPB; recruited snd trained ateff, ...
Address 450 _80d._Independence Avanue. --..-.Q.Q;Y.eloped p:ocndma for _proceaeing large. velwae: .
........................................................ ...of actionw, _Analyzed organization problems and...
Kirid of builness o organization: ' __referred them! through propar._channels fox. solution.
........ Peraennel Office.
N kel iont ... 30 cﬂ.ahsiﬁgau#n---_-_--___._-__.__.__‘--, ______________________________________________________________
N.-.---ﬁ!il..g‘lgrks ................................. PEUUS e T e s e SR A
ollix.:;lgdlng':upm‘!voi‘;r -.m@._blﬂan...__-_._--.- e meeam e mesesammme-adie-ashesaheemesssememesiccremsassaseimmesesmees—semesocaasos
........ Bnployment Manege¥e . ... |l e
Femgon s loaving 10._ ki85@_DOALLAoN. m-_:_i_él i
. of #anagement amalysis. |
" Place.. ‘!A.Qh.inﬁth._ D:_-_C_x .................. Exact title of your position. .SQMQ: Eﬁrsqnnel .Salary: Starting, $.. ;5290. ........
From . J8Re 1. (1574 To. ARG o 4L .. Assistant, ... per ¥XsFinal s 3200
e "YU rvee L o PRI ..l ~ mqwnm@mma.ms\mnmnai aurvey-of all.phogfes... - -
........ Netional Youth. Adminiatxa. n....of personnel system program and. pm An. tha
Address e&aa. aml Q Street, NaW.. .. .| .. National Yonth Admén.. (appr. 900. b T -
SRTRRRN, 0 P .Supervised.completion. of cléesification of. Wesh-
Kind of business or |-l ington office. . c... Developed prodédures fox. ...
e I’eraonnal Qtﬁno._------_---.» .......... - pz:o cessing. claaaificaiion_acilonn..; ......... e
empbvmyoumpervised 4analxats_- ' __-__-__-________-.____-_-_--_-_,--._-______,_---_.' _____ mm
--------- v we. 11 '",----_--_-.--_-;_--_--_ N SR TR I RPON SRS SR SRR, BUE: 1S S SIS
'"1:;:323“:,;:3:;. 1L o8 BBALLADE, i A S
. A iqn e rew- T camemea- mamamee
B g A AN Ny
i Exacl title of your position... ] f‘ itn. Asﬂiﬁtukdary Starting, $. 2300. .........
phn_Mapeh .19 ) IO Invantigatnn. .......... Per Yo Final $.2600 ________
ame of employer:. Du.‘nes and responsibilities ._8s - _-Aﬂ nmia.nt to _DLYL-_GhLGf..-.Baﬂﬁd
......... U.8..Dept. of Agriculfure. | ... 4n lialson. and _tronble-shooting capacity on.clags-
Addess A9%h_8n4_Independence Ave,SW, .ification matiters with tureaus of department. and.
: R I Civil_Sexvice Commission, .and surveyed snd recom-
Kind of business or organization: ... mended._ .pmcgd,nran..-- XD..._Conducted, J.nde,pandenux.
ﬁ.--gr_.l:aeggggggl.-gﬁlge ........................ ....alasalfication aurveys of various. orgahbisations. .
';‘:.,ao:.e. yo?.".uw -.-.3.-5?.;&1193.9- in field. ¢, .Responsible (for 4 months) for

Name and uﬂad your

immediate supervisor'.. Jm“.-llo-

| === -390k 0N clanei fication. fox: grovp. of -lISDA. Duxeans .

Address J8%R_BRA Constitusion Ave,. ..

-Chief,. Olassification $ivision. cml o e s S g g
Reason for leaving £Q_DXoaden _experience . M‘,‘:;‘n‘?%ﬁ"" - o D
in persgonnel,
Place. ‘;’.&.Q!li (d?,nt_.p_t-.c.t ....... (_s:;)..-,.;.. Exact title of your posmon .AG.'&- Bﬁrﬁm‘;--- Salary: Starﬂnq $.. 2620 ___ ____ ‘
-Septs . 19 wﬁeg 1o Mareh.. 1o L | — Qlexk. (Tta.ining) ................ Per Yy Final, §.. 1620 . ___
. firme of employer: ' : _ Duties and responsivitiés . Glagaification survey of field service
D VoS Dent Oof daber | of. m;mionnnd naturalization: service, .aug-...

-....80B8ted clasaes of positions,. tenta.tlvely allocated

positiona ta cleases and studted-work.on: field &rip.

" Kind of business or arganization: N Desk_suditédi. positiona and recomnended. tlleir_ ......
m;__?oxnomal.-gt_ﬁm _________________________ ..elaaslfication.
yoes you ] - - -- S —— -
Name and titis of your , SEEREEEES ’ e
ate su -Jm m‘r ........... FU—
__Chief. c:.muaw.mmf mno o Kisseloff24911 -
Reason for leaving TQL_ xm P on. 41 ..... ::’m‘“;‘i.;"?it ..............

1t more space is

address, date of birth, oxomlnuﬂon title (if any) Encloee. unaﬁachnd. with nppllcuﬂoa.

(Standard Form No. 88) or a chest of paper, 103¢ inches. *Write on each cheet your name, full

020004~




‘ 44. Give any special quahhcuﬂons not covered elsewhere in your' application,

) ‘questions are- full ‘and true to the best of my knowledge and belief, SO

. ‘ - ) ; .
38. Do Yyou hold any poamon or office un

county, or municipality? - oo N et oo ol
1t s0, give details under Item 45.

y State, Terrlki)ry. ‘/ 45. Spa‘ce lor detatl ors to olher questions:

[~ " Yes No ttem | Writ inloit column numbers of items to.which detatled .
. iy + .answers apply -

No.

39. Do you recelve any pension or other beneﬁl (oxcluslve of Adjusted g
Service Certificate) for military or naval service, or an cnnuuy /
from the U. S. Government under any Retirédment Act?____l.._ ... ...

1f so, give delails under Item 45. 7.“, Yes No

40. Show name and addrgss of wife's (or hushand's) employer (it none, write
None''): .
.................. %M.---....----._.‘-..-----._.-.—.-..--- ’

41. (a) Were any of the following members of your family born out-
side Continental U. S. A.? 2.l o ccmmacumanaendomcmaaae oo WL

: WHe _.. Husband _._ Father _.. Mother.
1f so, tndicate which by marking lhe appmpnqte space, and show under ltem
4S for each, (1) full name, including maiden name of wite or mother: (2)
birthplace; (3) ncmvecmzonahip and (4) if U. S. naturalized, date of naturalization.

(b) Have you any relatives, by blood or by marriage (excluding
persons in the U. S. armed forces), now living in a foreign ‘/

COUNIY? - oo e e ccmemmmcmmeemaiemmmecmmmmmmmmmmmmes o= mao-
: Yes No

1t s0, for. each' relative’ show under Item 45 the (1) name, (2) relationship
(3) place of residence, (4) bmhplace (S) pmsent citizenship, and (6) whether
transient or r? ident. ) - al .

48. List any special shlla not ahown in Queshon 37 such as’ opercmon ot short-
wave radio, multilith, key-punch, turret:| lathe, or scientific or professional

devices:
SKILL o Ceaiioceoo SKILL ..o o demors i eamtd nenn e s
SKILL Lo ciccceen SKILL e
) ‘Words per minute in (’yp!nq emee-we---- stenography ____.___________

Do you have a license to operate an automobile? _ ... ... ... ...

such as (a) your more’ important publications (do NOT submit copies unless re-
q ): (b) your patentsorinvé 8: (c) hdbbies, construction of mstrumenls etc.

If more {space is required, use a shoel of THXN paper, sizo 8 x 1044 inches.-
Write on each sheet your name, (ull address duto of birth, nnd exanunuuon title

(if any). Use one side only. : d, withiapp DA
T 1f you claim pnhnnce !oz the Indian Bcnice as an Indmn you must file with this licati q.c tificat i
e from the tend £ the Indi
! ypu are . or from the ¢ . B of Indian M!ain showing that you l:mve at least ono-foulth Indian bl:od °

IURAT (OR OATH).—This jurat (or ocﬂ\) must be executod

The following oath must be taken before a notary public, the secretary of a Umted States civil service bOOl‘d of examiners, or other
officer authorized to administer oaths, before whom the applicant must appear in person. The following are among those not authorized
to administer this oath: Postmasters (except in Aloskc),l Army officers, post- office ingpectors, and chief clerks and assistant nt chiet clerks
in the Railway Mail Service. , . Ce

The composition and work in connection with nny material required to be submitted for this examination are entirely my
own, except where I have given full credit for quotqd matter or the collaboration of others by quotation marks and references,
and in the composition of the same I have received ‘no assistance except as indicated fully in my explanatory statement.

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY: SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in answer to the foregoing

1f female, p:ﬁx ‘Miss” or “nm.,Mund I:( Ir)nouernecl Falie (s‘m‘" i ‘:éi - il it / 45 . LT
use your own given name, as "'Mrs. Mary L. ot "“‘. plican S O P R e . -,
. - | (Slqn WITH PEN AND IN g your nam —c1e qnven naofs; initial or init_ials. and surname)

Subscnbed and duly sworn to before me according to'law by the above- named apphcqnt this S s L. day
o s : ; — 19-7----. at city [or town] of ' o e

county of S and State [or Teirntory or sttuct] of .




2 /333 0S5 i
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B R

aon

BrLo -

Rof.

kL,

.

- Lo, T e Came
el it - %

PORM NNI*10 ~

" “EMPLOYEE VOLUN1
. .Name__..OEm-I

WY

N

(28a)
L Gab)
. 4 3 " (nd
TR R 1 @
NOTE: IF YOU ARE AN ALIEN AND ENGAGED ON CLASSIPIED OR AERONAUYICAL CONTRACTS, BUBMIT FORM NNI-132. I (21
PARENTS ¢ ONAME" PLACE OF BIRTH cn'lzausmp (24b)
 MoTHen m»mmmmm‘_w .- 1a. {wo OSA .0 - [®O
- earvmn - | wse), 11 @sb) mnna,_mx.__;w it
- STATEMENT OF U. S. AND FOREIGN MILITARY' AND NAVAL RECORD: . If any. checlr to indicate branch and other |nformat|on *[(asb}
(o) if none, check here:._Nona : R
- COUNTRY(z6b) [ARMy (26c)| NAVY (20d} | MARINE CORPS (zu) cngs'r GUARD (280) | waR mmm-uw -rmg_um (28b) vmm'swnnq,@ (282)
: . . T DR - DENRFICIARY Gaty
B i [@ad
o [E®
. 5 ""“'i‘.‘ = g | (20¢)
Enlisted (281 Discharged (2sk) Rank (z01) Orgnmzanon (zam —_ : : -
: h - (‘;“ oL
o FE———— R—— N I mo
Type of dmcharge {28n) : Total length of semce (uo\ . . :
STATEMENT OF EDUCATION—Give complete records begummg with grammer- school. (22). v s ae SR (2sb)
SCHOOL OR'INSTITUTION (27a) LOCATION (7b) ° ':mg“ég GRAOUATED () ~ oﬁ“ﬁ"mm& %D,_
I.I.Stevens: Sch. Seattledine -, 18-125 | Yes
James A Garfield High [Seattle Wne =~ =~ ,  |25+!29 | Yes
Univ, of Wash. ) Seattle, Win. 13036 | Yes |~
(pést’ Grad. work) : [135=136) (sonolog)
erican - Unive .. Washington s D. .C 38~140 | No (Grad. wor
Geo. Wash. Univ,— 39t !.,0 . No.( LI
T o o - !; j;f[l.(\ 4/ 4 e ' ! @5
..  TRAGES AND PROFESSIONS (280) YEARS PRACTICE (zab) . PROFICIENCY 80 —
None - ) ._tl g : 3 4o @ 3 s | : ;7' ,:-_‘..... o Vf-!i:‘—_‘vv (7=701]
NG G@7a
ST. APEMENT OF PRINCIPAL EMPLOYMENT IN THE UNITED STATES AND ABROAD SINCE 1930 (eo') ' ~ [Z7)
X(NAMBAND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (298). ‘| = POSITION AND CHARACTER OF WORK (tqb) | SALAR “"’Iﬁ;ﬁg&ﬁ) Yo "‘R‘s.l‘{;‘v‘f:.% Gaby
Co(Marketing Adn:) |Aduin. Analyst . | Ttine 142|To g0 Withmo
1 . R L 4-0 « of C mbz ESO 141 (To Dept. . %
Washington, ‘D.C. | RiSse "142 | Agric. |@o
t, Yopth Admip. - = | Bre Pers. Asste v L To go to |wd
ﬁaﬁﬁ&gton, BO c. i L % N .' v = WP% - . (z98)
Asst. Investigat.or(Clasa.‘) 2600 |Mar 139|To go to°

T

P s s

EMPLOYEE'’S DECLA;R‘ION

MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEME

‘ML Y
. )
(LAST) (16a)

Nlckname ar'allas (IT).-(NQBQ_L

r—ag

(M1DDLE) {10b)

v .«

B
(mn;rr) mc)v K 5 ;

3

Prosent addrese. 201 Geo. Mason _Bldg.

E
TS

Beverly Plaza Gardens,

m‘ - 3

Alexandria, Vae ,\ /

(streET) (182)

(ciTy) (tab)

' (5TATE) (s&T

Normal Home address { b
(8TREET) (t¥a} (ciTy) (19b) 5TATE) U190)
Charch attended (e1) ppect Namme of RSV Wi .
(20) urch attended (21 ame of pastor {2f ﬁ'll t ” P A
Seatt Ne .
- Sex (m)—._uale——Color (ab)_White  Weight (2200 158 4'
PHOTOGRAPH

STAPLE—-DO NOT PASTE

WRITE NAME ON REVERSE SIDE,
PHOTOGRAPH MUST HAVE BEEN TAKEN
NOT MORE THAN. 30 DAYs PRIOR TO
FILING THIS QUESTIONNAIRE.

Height (azd)__ﬁ‘_9=l,12"_Color of hair .(m)__ﬂm

Place of birth (23a)

Citizenship (280).

{(IF NATURALIZED GIVE PLACE. DATE AND NUMBER OF CHRTIPICATE)

S

If you are an alien and have been a resident of the U. 8. for five years or more and have not become a citizen, state why you havé'riqt.;;(gad)'

Bt

(2)

o DRSS
o et T =

b5

PR, %

N




: 'rl'n.Es\(aoa)'

e
-~

t&sTATEMENT OF PUBLICATIONS 'AND ARTICLES OF: WHICH ‘EMPLOYEE IS AUTHOR (so

| PUBLISHER (30b)

v
HE

P

u Sociali®ecopnition® a

as a Xorkxna
Jncont_va in the: Federal Seryice

nel zdmndnistraticn

AmericantiSocieby:40F. Hbr*pn-;ﬂ

¢ STATEMENT OFVRELATIVES’! {List. wife? husband fiother, *fatber,‘brothers, sisters, sons, dau.ghters sinell
relatives-or by' marriage living outside the U. S.) (31) ; : - : <

RELATION (lm)
SRl

. NAME IN'RULL (a1b)

|
N ‘-.-; ‘ ADDRBBS 30

“*Wife: TpfBunice Marie Peltner 201 Gool Maaon B]dg Alex Va.:
JFather - |Mark Gdell, -Sr.- - 1915 -22d Ave . Ny - Insu“ance & ‘
' 5M0th¢rr“4—1ndia ‘Be Odall . 1915 224 Ave. Ve ",, Inourance~w~»;~
Brother |Burr 0dell, Lt., USHNR |Mofigtt Pld ‘Calif, ilArmed-Servicel|. .
-Si eoliarparet; .quil Lundeen |Seattle, Washlngton ;s;ﬁ0ﬂ§ey1fe‘o'“

Hﬁi@hanérﬂmrr Odell

- |&kexapdria;: Yirginia

hou ewif

- cuAnAg:'rzR azb) | .

ADDRESS oF
'PRINCIPAL OFFIGE q: )<

Soc19ty for Per .Admln.
" Soeiety for: Pub.. Admin,
Pa01i1c SO“lOlOﬂlcal So
1pha -Kappa Deltai
ociology Clib: Ty
Phl Beta. ‘Kappa: -~ ¥
Vars1ty,Boat'clv .
S°att1e;Collere Club
:,Y's Men :Club--
Purple. ahlold
Hu ky Paw*
%Dhl

%ers Intern;

‘Prof;‘
rPI'Of'.‘.

#ashington,
“|Palo Alto Fallf(”)
,K,Seattle

i | Seattle, CWne

& Sea%g]l_e Wne
e e n.‘ Ty
azm,m X

Vash:noton, DICY i
1DC 7.-5'

‘ bmattle, W
|
Seattle “ ¥y

A0t

Seatt ,.Wha,

939 1942
"1940-]912

| 1935-1237

1

Y orrensgior V|
WHICH ARRESTED (ua)

o . EXBATO N a2, (3 SO LEY
. x‘ﬁ&ﬁg&m ﬁngerpnnted‘ Y s0 wn‘gxﬁ?db)

Lf you !p\re-not been ﬁngerprmted

eloff 24915 :
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"‘S'HTEMENT OF PRIN(’AI. FMPLOYMENT IN THE UNITED STATED AND ABROAD SINCE 1930; (29)

h 8
Name and Address of Employer (29a) Position and Character of Work Salary 413‘ - :g;;:n
U.S. hgt. of I.abor Ass't Personnel Clerk $1620 gB
D. " 95 ouz
u:! ia
Washington Unemployment Compen= Jr. Clerk, (correspondence #1200 Apr. 38 To
sabion, Olympia, Washington preparation) Sept. 138 accept
prew
&1 :Lor
Washington State Department. of Persomnel Agsistant, $1380 Nov, '37@-@ of
Social Security, Olympia, Washington Junior Statistician from $1380 Apr. 138

University of Washington
Seattle, Washington

Elliott Bay Mill Company
Seattle, Washington

Nattl Bank of Commerce
* Seattle, Washington

October 1936 - November 1937

Reader

Laborer

Messenger

STATEMENT OF MEMBERSHIP IN ORGANIZATIONS

32 a Nm :
Seattle Mountalneers
™CA ‘

U. of Wash. Crew

Schubert Singérs

32 b) Character

(32 c) Address

$19.00 Jan, '35 To
a mo. Oct.'¥36 accept

par

EE R —
¢ hr Oct, 136 Ret d
July 136 to
June '33 school
Ot

$60 mo. Sept '3h
June %35
Jome 130
Oct, 130

continued 32

(32 4) Years of Member.

Seattle, Wash.

Athletic
Athletic New York City
Athletic Seattle, Wash.
Musical

Washington, D. C.

Kisseloff-24916

1938-1939
1936-1942
1930-1934 |

1938-1942




DAN SORA%E () Givea statement asto whether qr not ilou Kave ever been bonded or
whom? State whether or not a bond or msurance ever been re used 1f so, what company

A T ferty By

e

Towa 1933, 1940, 1942.

laltimore. Md, 19/.1.\90 ded while working in bank. None ‘ever refused.

| STATEMENT OF SERVICES IN FOKEIGN GOVERNMENTS OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS ‘THEREOF: @7 T

N

WITNESS:

to investigate any information contained herein.
other action as may be deemed appropriate.

I solemnly swear or affirm that the foregoing statements are true and complete, and the Government of the United States is authorized
If a material misstatement of fact should be found, it is cause for dismissal and such

(40)

NATU z’onx’or EMPLOYEE)

i
1

(USUAL SIGNATURE

-—

w OR INSTITUTION OFFICIAL)

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this.

v
~

Klégéﬁ'}ff—24917

day of _19.

i

E NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER PERSON AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATH

@
- . o 3
MET, | Gy [icourme,l aconsss o PR Y | reREAS |
@)
NO SERVICE "r;. opd wOolirsale cro T STy ;"':;:la .
T A e Al Ao AR oA
o
= ‘ . ,
. i) (31d)
- STATEMENT OF TIME SPENT OUTSIDE OF - THE U. S, _SINCE 1930:: () _ IR SRS s |
couu'rnvvwlmma) m:mn'rumuab) nm-um(aac) : ' nmousmwsn(ud); Y‘:i ";""" "'-'_‘::‘-.'
i Japan 2ol . June, 1931. Sept. 1934 To at‘bend rust:ﬁyan—mnerican Student m_
. PR €on£erence ‘in:Tokyo - AR AU o I
Manchurida ey f>.'.'1~':r v |LoCpavelsd for: pleasire.
China Traveled for pleaaure. s
v B B T EA e R e S LdLaar C 1
- (382)
Todar na et~ Dk o S
' st - o - ltset) )
: Give three references, Trof relatlves'or former employers or felloiv employees, who aré more than thut?’?éa\l:s"of age ﬂnd Umi:ed States
| citizens, business or :professional men or women, mcludmg your: family - pbysu:mn ar: your famxly lawyer and who. have known you well '
dunngthepasttenyears. ®) . 5y ;o B g i T\“
80
NAME (392) " +RESIDENCE ADDRESS ('?-b{:;.:rzﬁ',{ : auémée’%"i’&‘?;l:%g vy m;%n&o S
;James P. Weter-- Northern Life. Tower,. Seattle| . Attorney ;»-,;-;, weo b 200 e
Washington LS R g 'u IR TV ; . “' E I:;
'Capt. F'elix E. Mooxje 215 npH. Street, N.E.\ ‘Capta.i;n,f'AUS e I S P~ R
‘Washington, D¢ Cs- -~ - - - |Pentagon Bldge - - SRR
Do, R:Lchard M,,BAlt-. ‘Buckingham Village, Arlmgtor b Liecutsy UeSeNeRs - - |+ 177
: S Virginia Navy Dept.
Washington, D. Cs SR bt
} a .
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- following facts are submitted for, the information of-the Government:of; the: United States. This questionnairg:is. not intended to: cast
** doubt upon the loyalty of" any’ itizen of the United States, but, on, the contrary, is intended to establish mutual confidence among ioyal
defense workers by obviating ‘any susgicion which might be cast upon them, and by making as difficult as ible the employmeht of
- agents of foreign governments who by-subversive apdaahotage Hcms ,endaq.get such loyal workers an? -Work under performénce.
~ (nofe) - Tl i **-*.:“‘ 2 @ -
(vms'rm\um (ea)' R ppem oy T e (Mi'bu.um\m 6b) e RN .
e — - D e . = e e e 328 ——— - e --——-w—]—:7—— - ;_;‘:_:.:2__ B
" - whose'Socal Secirity Number is (7). and hias bees employed by i esteblistinssnt for (a\ 6 P ) |
_yeara. and whose photogmpb is. attached hereto, and is techmcally uahﬁed to perform' the followmg wark' TooaReron | Ca
3 STATE w.
i N
) w POSITION IS wmwmnpmouu. OR Posmoumn) i . (s
B . -
The work to-be conducted is of prime interest to (IO)MQMB&WM A
(UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT AND BUREAU) . P (7]
4
- .- o . (0 i
From thehmflormaal tion ?lva’lable to ul; at thxs time, ttdhe above-named persolfu,?ppmrs lg:be’a(byal citizen of the I{xnic;ed S:iateshand we. oc‘;oh‘no: - By
question his loyalt: an lty owever, accorgding to. contract, if info! tion comes to.out atteqtlon which ren s ymen J
' gpsesxrable, wlg wﬁl’ mptly. notify the finterested epaéltrment and’ Bum::mgf the’ Upited Sta‘ ‘Governmen vébcot?l’nshgl d i the
event this mdmdnal leaves our employ' during" the"progress of this work, we will give hotificition"at thé time of the séveranice 6f hisjem-
:- ployment.(:: Employee’s declaration.in his own'behalf;: oonmstmg of physical desu'lpﬂon, photograph;-and statements of mili or'
record, education,. principal employment,. citizenship,..rela tions,.activities from-1914.to. 1918, viala
the law; bonding, service, in fonezgn gcvemmepts, hme spent ¢ outs;de of the Um Stam, and references are subjomed to tlus ata

FORM . NNI-140

UNIT@8D STATES Of

PERSONNEL SECURITY - QUESTIONNAIRE

(DO NOT USE THIS sPacT) * @ | (®o NOT UsE THIS BPACR) @ |
. . Lo °
{
- {
v 1
v 0 UV . :
. . AR m .
. ; 55 . H © e R X . . |
* Nl T I e ; i
A AR S |
<y 4
. o~ PR - > 1w ... ,
| ! > r i#5: ™ . E
; : i s
: ]
TO: THE SECRETARY OF ® ; 23 ‘e~ Datem
B A g ‘ i . |
- (MAME GF ESTABLISHNENT) (3) -~ -. '*"--A'--;r' EFRRy Hmmmamanmm!mnmumam) @)= TCOMMURTY TN S5GH WORK 15 T0 B2 FERFORNID) ®

To enable the undersigned to didcharge its obl'gauons under the Espions,

°{e ‘and-National Defense statutes and regulations thereunder, the

--.and madeapartofxt.

(DO NOT USE THIS SPACE) f

©

- |--- 'Counter- I.ntelhgence—mnsloxﬂ

-} 2 Kismstorl nd o

(mnnu!) (140)

) = : faoe

1
L

¥ Z . i il &
raads )

‘ ?. ai

SIGNATURE OF QMPANY OR INSTITUTY(

JAMES W ASTON, LIEUT. COLONEL, &sCa

Chief, Orggx_j,zational Planning i'mﬂgw
ame .

Notify‘ Personnel Clearance Um.t,:f

N (0T

'Room- 2723 gt -

élml;er A85779
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' Form 124
June 1641

Appolnting officer:
This form must be executed by the appointre before he en P “check belo
the ters on duty. The Department Officor before Whom thy case ¢ W respect-
cortificate is made must sign the statement on thotr’evcm of this sheel:. © ing this appointment.

UNITED STATES CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION | 7777 pemmanent

(Name offity) . (State)

DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE

ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE PROVISIONS OF LAW AS QUOTED ON ATTACHED FORM. False
personation in an examination is a criminal offense, and will be proseccuted accordingly. Appointee will retain attached form.
(Bvery question must be answered) )

"2. (a) Place of birth _.
(¢) Are you a citizen of the United States?

3. If foreign-born, give the information reques
(a) Date of arrival in the United States __...._.__...._..._
(d) If naturalized: (1) Under what name naturalized? .. ... . (2) When?
(3) Where naturalized (name and location of court)?
(4) Certificate of citizenship number .
(e) If naturalized through parent: (1) Under what name was parent naturalized?
(2) When was parent naturalized? - .
(3) Where was parent naturalized (name and location of court)?
(4) Parent’s certificate of citizenship number ;
() If naturalized through marriage: (1) Under what name was husband naturalized?
-(2) When was husband naturalized?

" 4. (a) Name of father ___._#

®). Address (if living) ------f[f:,?f&

5. (a) Maiden name of mother ¢
(b) Address (if living) -....... Z4%_ .,
() Place and date of birth ... 4P2d
6. From what examination are you being appoin

7. To what position are you being appointed?
8. Are any g‘e’:mbers of your family or reln.tx
executive, judicial, legislative, military, or naval)? Answer “Yes"” or “No"
éta.ting, ufl,der “Rel;ttionship," whether the connection is by blood or marriage.
space is necessary, attach a sheet.

of the service of the United States

.- If so, fill in the following blanks
sec. I of attached form.) If additional

Post-office address Position and department or office in ! Married or
Name : (Glve street number, if sny) which employed Relationship singls .

Position W(#&.KJ m ’ﬂﬂf‘@

Department or office _ ¢ | SEm—

roilirg4 ¥ 3 ; T3 o
Z Y. =
F o Y R 2T TV I
£ (RARS M ATRN 11 ot sl ot
d state whether he is living in the same house with -
you .
10. Whg} is your p ive street and number, city, and State)? .ZQl
; e How long have you athis address? -[. -




1

[

12.

: (b) If discharged, state under what conditions B

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

(a) Are you holdi Y Pesigig or office under the United States or under State, Territory, county, or munici-
pality? ... o s v .
)

; » . ) y L f
?’g If so, state the place, position, and salary _{ s Pk AL S _-_Jfla'
Are you willing to resign such position or oﬂioe, pon mtment m the Fede ( y if i 88 necessary /?

to do so in order to hold the Federal position? _ T

" 8 or no) % )
(a) Have you served in any branch of the military or naval service of the United States at any time? ....& i
s 0F RO,
If so, state service T

T

S et . A e (H ble, dish ble, inaptitude, etc.)

Eave you been retired from (a) U. 8. GO% ent service? .. Z=.. (b) District of Columbia government? _# —
() U. 8. military or naval service? ... £ .If 8o, state whether for age, length of service, or disability -............
""""""" - Amount of retirement pay ................ Rank when. retired from military or naval service S—

Have you been disc

this position? . 6 v If 80, a.ttech a sheet gwmg the dabe, place, employer's name and address, and the reason for

the discharge or forced resignetion in each case.
Have you ever been arrested or fined, or convicted of any oﬂense? . -es-. If so, attach a sheet and give full details
esorno

showmg dates, platces, and nature of offenses, and the manner in which all charges have been disposed of that are not still
pending. (Your answer should include all felonies and all. misdem

Have you ever been barred from a U. 8. civil-service examma.tlon? ... A4/ . 1o, when and for what reason?

(Yes or no)

e

the use of mﬁuence to procure your appointment? ._...

Have you paid or offered or promised to pay any money W ot.her thing of value to any person, firm, or corporation for

€8 OT No)

Areyou a member of any Communist or German Bund brgamzation or any political party or organization which advocates
the overthrow of our constitutional form of government in the United States or do you have membership in or any affiliation
with any group, association or organization which advocates, or lends support to an%lmtmn or movement advocating,

the overthrow of our constitutional form of government in the United States? — e If 8o, name the organiza-
tion and give complete details on sheet to be attsehed hereto. .

Will you inform yourself of and observe the provmions of the eivil-sefvice law and rules and Executive orders concerning
political activity," pohu%cxon, political assessments, use of influence to secure promotion, etc., as quoted on the
attached form? :

- I herelyy certify that thefwers to the foregolng quesﬂons are true In’ part

(S

APPOINTING OFFICER BEFOR;E;WHOM THE FOREGOING. CERTIFICATE IS MADE:

Before appointment ig further considered this form must be submitted to the appropriate civil-service office for approval §f—
(1) Citizenship.—Answer to question 2 (a) hereon shows foreign birth, while answer to similar question in the applmatxon
shows birth in the United States.
@ Age.—stcrepancy exists between the answer given to question 2 (b) hereon and that beg:ven to the corres;
ﬁxestaon in the apphca'mon, and if questio of the apglhcsnt (in the manner desori partmental
0. 195) either substantiates doubt as to ehglfnhty or in willful mlsrepresentat.lon. (Tlns instruction a.pphes
) "in probati appointments.)
(¢)] M s of family.—Answer to question 8 hereon includes the names of two or more persons at the same ‘address as

intee.
“) The ap%omtee holds any State, Territorial, county, or municipal office or position, whether by election.or appointment, in
le contravention of the Executive orders of January 17 and 28, 1873, and does not agree to resign such position or
oﬂice if necessary. (8ee Civil Service Commission Form 1236 quoting "these orders and listing exceptions thereto.)
(8ee applicant’s answer to questions 11 (a), (b), and (c).
If the appointee’s answer to question 18 13 “Yes,” he cannot be given appoinimend.

Please fill in and sign the following in connection with pfobalionary appointment:
Have you, for purposes of identification and to prevent impersonation— - :
uestioned the appomtee on his Efersonal history for agreement with his apphcntnon etabement.s? SR S
§2 ecked the appointee’s personal and physical appearance for agreement with his medical certiﬁcate and deacnphons
given in preliminary and declaration sheet? .___..__.._____
(3) Checked the appointee’s signature and handwriting in this form with that in the examination papers and application?

ment. to duty. - The appointee has been identified satisfactorily by the method-describ

muwhmdbymomuofmm ......
. men! burean to the appointee belongs, ]
h-::uvmne.mddnemtmdbbem

nection with appointment outside

The above certificate was executed before me, in his own handwriting, by'the identical person whe aéreporteNd lor'assign-

ed in Penafi o
-

Klsseloff-24921

'l‘hls form, when eompleted. d be forwarded promptly to the Commissio the department cerned. In con:
gton, however, the fleld officer should for it to his dep.

to the Commission.: 16—6203  U. 5. GOVERKNINT PRINYING OFPICE

ged for cause or have you 're’sighed .any position under compulsion since filing your application for
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FORM CP-18 o | .

OATH OF CFFICE AND PERSONNEL AFFIDAVIT

“War-Department. : .scoireia... 2y ..Heedovarters. of.the. army. 4ir. Forces
(Department or Establlshment) (Bureau or Office)
"I,o Harkodolll Jr' -------------------------------- R N R I SR I I Y ,do

solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of
the United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear
true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely,
without any mental reservation or purpcse of evasion; and that I will well and
faithfully discharge the duties of the office on which I am about to enter.

S0 HELP ME GOD.

T further solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have read and understand the
provisions of the law printed on the reverse side hereof; that I am not a
member of any political party or organization that-advocates the overthrow
of the Government of the United States by force or violence; and that during
such time as I am an employee of the Federal Government, I will not advocate

nor become a member of any political party or organization that advocates the
overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence."

) ,
.. LI « Wa . . es s s s eI

(Signature appointee)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .24th ...day of . Qatoher ..,A.D.1942

at .. .i‘{a.a_h.i_n.gt.o.q. De Ce

lll.ll.l.Cllll.l\-'\-‘..ldil..-, Pe s v e e e ee o CRCEC I BN

(City or place) T T (State)

SEAL .. Notary Publip,...........
My Commissiva Expires Oct. 14, 19‘$d

s ec ooy LR RN R A A O L B N R B I I I B R A B R I R I R I A A I I A B I A A I IR B IR Y ) DI BV EE AR A AP R N RE BU TR B I I

Position to which appointed .SeRieF. Administraun. Apalyst........ comberr sy

Date of entrance on tPPPF 19,.1942.. e eerearesareee e
KFSE&ofr24

. W-5415, A.C.
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Section GA of Public 252--76th Congress, approved August 2, 1939, other-
wise known as the "Hatch Act," provides:

n(1) It shall be unlawful for -any person employed in any capacity by any agency
of the Federal Government, whos& compensation, or any part therecf, 1s patd from Iunds
authorized or appropriated by any Act of Congress, to have membership in any poiltical
party or organization which edvocates the overthrow of our constitutional form of
government in the United States.

"(2) Any person violating the provisions of this séction shall be Immediately
removed from the position or office held by him, and theréiftér no part dr rtwe—funds ~
appropriated by any Act of Congress for such position or office shall be used to pay
the compensation of such person; .

It is provided in various appropriation acts that no part of the funds so
appropriated shall be used to pay the salary or wages of -any person who advc-
cates, or who is a member of an organization that advocates, the overthrow of
the Govermnment of the United States by force or violence, and that an affidavit
shall be considered prima facie evidence that the person making the affidavit
does not advocate, and is not a member of an organization that advocates, the
overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence. Such
acts provide further that any person who advocates, or who is a member of an
organization that advocates, the overthrow of the Government of the United
States by force or violence.and accepts employment, the salary or wages for
which are paid from any such appropriation, shall be guilty of a felony and,
upon conviction, shall be fined not more than $1,000 or imprisoned for not
more than 1 year, or both, and that the above penalty shall be in addition to,
and not in substitution for, any other provisions of existing law.

#* ¥* #* 3* 3* 3#* 3

W-5415, AC
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